General Description
The MAX9100/MAX9101 micropower comparators are
optimized for single-cell systems, and are fully speci-
fied for operation from a single supply of +1.0V to
+5.5V. This ultra-low voltage operation, 5µA quiescent
current consumption, and small footprint make the
MAX9100/MAX9101 ideal for use in battery-powered
systems. A wide-input common-mode range that

VCC = +1V
19-1808; Rev 0; 10/00
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX9100EUK-T -40°C to +85°C 5 SOT23-5 ADOR
MAX9100ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO —
MAX9101EUK-T -40°C to +85°C 5 SOT23-5 ADOS
MAX9101ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO —
Pin Configurations
Pin Configurations continued at end of data sheet.
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Rail-to-Rail is a registered trademark of Nippon Motorola, Ltd.
For price, delivery, and to place orders, please contact Maxim Distribution at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
M
A
X
9
1
0
0
/M
A
X
9
1
0
1
+1.0V Micropower SOT23 Comparators
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VCC = +1.2V to +5.5V, VCM = 0, and TA = TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at TA = +25°C.) (Note 1)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
Supply Voltage (VCC to GND) ................................. -0.3V to +6V
IN+ or IN- to GND...................................... -0.3V to (VCC + 0.3V)
Output Voltages to GND
MAX9100.............................................. -0.3V to (VCC + 0.3V)
MAX9101 ............................................................ -0.3V to +6V
Output Short-Circuit Duration (to VCC or GND)......... Continuous
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
5-Pin Plastic SOT23
(derate 7.3mW/°C above +70°C)............................... 571mW